

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C)No.32 of 2024

N Rita Devi

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

16.01.2024.

[1] Heard Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

[2] Issue notice.

[3] Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of the official respondents. Hence, service is complete.

[4] Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA seeks time for filing counter affidavit.

[5] List this case on 20.02.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom